



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7278/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30551/2025 INTERIM
ORDER/STAY, CRL.M.A. 30552/2025 EXEMPTION FROM
FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.

RELIGARE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE

CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

VINEET MATHUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kishore, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

None appears for the petitioner despite recall of case after the first
Passover. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Re-notify on 18.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/lks/ak