



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7278/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30552/2025 EXEMPTION,
CRL.M.A. 30551/2025 INTERIM STAY
RELIGARE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE
CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lakshya Marwaha, Advocate.

versus

VINEET MATHUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kishore, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025