



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7278/2025**

**RELIGARE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE**

**CORPORATION LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Chhabra, Mr. Lakshya  
Marwaha, Advs.

versus

**VINEET MATHUR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kishore, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

% **02.12.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 35884/2025 (early hearing)**

Bearing in mind the status of the Board, it is not possible to pre-pone the date of hearing in the matter.

The application is, therefore, dismissed.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2025/lks/ma**